R AN 0 A

i Kansas CORPORATION CommMissioN 1089876 ot et e e
OIL & Gas CoNSERVATION DiviSION March 2009

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingiing ip # CO081225
PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 50949 APINo, 15 __15-205-26587-00-00
name: P0OStRock Midcontinent Production LLC Spot Description:
Address 1: _Oklahoma Tower NV SE NESW  gg0.2 Twp.28 s R.16 #1East [Jwest
Address 2: _ 210 Park Ave, Ste 2750 1979 Feetfrom [ ] North/ [#] South Line of Section
City: OCKLAHOMA CITY State:oK Zip: 73102 . e 1981 Feet from [ ] East / m West Line of Section
Contact Person: _(CLARK EDWARDS County: _ YVilson
Phane: (620 )432"4200 Lease Nan_'le:OLSON RUBY A Well #: 2-1
m 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Forrnation: SUMMIT (Perfs): 835-839
Formation: MULKY (Perfs). 850-854
Formation: BEVIER (Perfs): 909-911
Formation: CROWEBURG {Perfs): 926-929
Formation; FLEMING {Perfs): 962-964
m 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:
Formation:SUMMIT BOPD: 0 MCFPD: 543 BWPD: 57
Formation: MULKY BOPD: 0 MCFPD: = — BWPD:' =~
Formation: BEVIER BOPD: 0 MCFPD: = =~ BWPD: = 7
Formation: CROWEBURG BOPD: O MCFPD: _54 3 . BWPD: 5_7 — .
Formation: FLEMING BOPD: 0 MCFPD:M?’____. BWPD: _'5_7. -

ﬁ 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

m 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R., 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
w 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: wYes O No
[l 5. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion formy for the subject well,

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
ﬁ 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.
m 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my

current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com- Submitted Electroni ca[ly
mingling is true and proper and [ have no information or knowledge, which

is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only Protests may be filed by any party having a valld interest in the application, Protests mus! be
in writing and comply with KA.R. 82-3-135b and mus! be filed wihin 15 days of publication of

D Denied mApproved the notice of application.

15-Day Periods Ends; 9/1/2012

Approved By: RiCk HeSteI'mann Date: 09/04/2012

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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Rice $8P2010 BCC
A B [+ D E F G H | I J | K
1 |Produced Fluids # 1 2 3 4 5
2 |Parameters Units Input Input Input Input Input Click here Click
3 |Select the brines Select fluid . . | - n a Mixed brine: to run SSP
4 [Sample ID bychecking | T [ Cell H28 is Click
5 |Date the box(es), | 311912012 31412012 nai2012  |is2002012 14202012 |STP cale. pH.
6 |Qperator Row 3 Pos(Rock PostRock PostRock |PostRock PostRock Cells H35-38 Cliek
7 [Well Name ‘Ward Feed ‘Ward Feed Clinesmith [Clinesmith Cli ith are used in Goal Seek SSP
8 fLocation #34-1 #4.1 #5-4 #1 2 mixed brines Click
9 |Ficla CBM CEM Bartles  |Bartles Bartles calculations.
ﬂ'Na’ (mg)* 19433.00] 27381000 2653400 25689.00, 24220.00 24654.20] Initial(BH) I Final(WH) .
LIK‘ (il pot known =0) (mg/) | 0.00[Saturation Index values (Final-Enitial)
12 [me™ (mg/ 1,096.00 87200] 120000 953.00 858.00 295.91 Calite
13 |Cﬂz' (mgfl) 1,836.00] 2,452.00 2,044.00] 1920.00 1948.00 2020.23 -0,73 | -0.60 0.13
14 |5 (mg/) 0.00 Barite
15 [Ba™ (mgl) 0.00 |
16 |Fe™ (mg/) 40.00, 21.00] 1800, 82.00 90.00] 50.21 Halite
17 [0 (mgfl) Y I T 20,03
i8 [Pn (g} ooo] Gypsum
1g |Cr (mg/l} 36,299.00 18965000 4787400 45632.00] 43147.00] 44388.44[ -3.19 | -3.18 0.00
20 [s0.> (mg/l} 1.00 1.00] 8.00| 1.00] 1.00] 2.40] Hemihydrate
21|F (me/) oso] 39 | 3m 0.06
22|Br (mg/ly 0.00] Anhydrite
23 [sioz {mp/1) $i02 o.00] 347 | -3.36 0.12
24 JHCO3 Alkalinity** {mg/l as HCO3) 190.60| 234.00 259.00) 268.00] 254.00) 241.03] Celestite
25 [COJ Alkalinity {mg/l as CO3)
28 {Carboxylic acids** {mg) 0.00' Iron Sulfide
27 JAmmonia (mg/L) NH3 0.00] -0.16 -0.22 -0.06
28 |Borate {mg/L) HIBO3 IJ.nql Zinc Sulfide
29 |TDS (Measured) (mg/l) 72781
30 |Calc. Density (STP) {g/ml) 1.038] 1.051 1.050; 1.048] 1.045] l.047| Calcium NMuoride
31 |CO; Gas Analysis (%) 19.97 18.76 22.41] 3553 3379 26.16|
32 [H,S Gas Analysis*=+ (%) 0.0289) 0.0252 0.0296] 0.0306{ 0.0151| 0.0269] Iron Carbonate
33 |Total H2Saq (mgH251) 1.00] 1.00 1.00 oo .50/ 0.90] -0.74 j -0.51 0.23
34 |pH, measured (STP) pH 5.67) 5.76 5.72) 5.54) 5.55 5,63 Inhibitor needed (mg/L)
- Ul +Alk, Calcite NTMP
Chaoose one option] 1-pH+Alk,
35 to calcolate SE7]2-CO2%+pH ui of 0 0 0
36 |Gas/day(thousand cf/day) (McfiD} I 0 0.00 0.00
37 |0il/Day (B/D) ]| of 1 1 1 4 Barite BHPMP
38 [Water/Day (B/D) 100] 100 100 100 100 500 0.00 0.00
39 [For mixed brines, enter values for temperatures and pressures in Cells (H40-H43) (Enter H40-H43) pH
40 [Initial T (7] 66.0] 710 70.0) 310 29,0 0.0 569 I 5.60
41 JFinal T i3] 66.0] 71.0] 70.0] 41.0 490 89.0 Viscosity (CentiPoise)
42 JInitial P (psta) 25.0] 25,0} 25.0 250 250 25.0) 1.196 [ 0.826
43 {Final P (psia) 25,0 25.40] 250 25.0 250 1200]  Heat Capacity (calimi/"C)
44 JUse TP on Calcite sheet? |1-Yes:0-No 0.955 | 0.959
45 |API 00 Grav. APl grav, 30.00) ibitor needed (me/Ly
46 YGas Sp.Grav. Sp.Grav. 0.6 Gypsum HDTMP
[ 47 [MeO/Day (] o (')I 0.00 0.00
48 |MEG/May (B/D) of 0]  Anhydrite HDTMP
49 [Cone. Mulliplier 0.00 0.00
50 |1* (Strong acid) * Ny
I'51 |oH (Strong base) * fiH)
52 {Quality Control Checks ut STP;
53 |H,S Gas (%)
54 |Total H2Saq (STH) —_ (mgH257)
55 {pH Calculated (P
&8 PCO2 Calculated (%)
57 |AlKalinity Cactulated (mg/) as HCO3
B8 |ECations= {equiv./l)
59 |EAnions= (cquiv./t)
60 |Cake TDS= (mg/)
€1 [Inhibitor Selection Tnput Unit # Inhibitor |Unit Converter (From metric to English)
62 |Protection Time 120 min 1 NTMP From Unit Vahlue To Unit Value
63 |Have ScaleSoftPitzer 2 BHPMP °C 0 °F 176
64 pick Inhibitor for you? 1 1-Yes:0-No 3 PAA m 100 iy 3,531
65 If No, inhibitor # is: 4 # 4 DTPMP m? 100 bhl(42 US gal) 629
66 |If you select Mixed, 5 PPCA MPa 1,000 psia 145,074
67 1% inkibitor # is: 1 # [ SPA Bar 496 psia 7,194
68 % of 1" inhibitor is: 50 % 7 HEDP Torr 10,000 psia 193
69 2™ inhibitor § Is: 2 ¥ 8 HDTMP Gal 10,000 bhi(42 US gal) 238
70 |Display. act. coefs? 0 1-Yes;0-No 9 Average Liters 10,000 bbi(42 US gal) 63
71 10 Mixed

Input




Saturation Index Calculations

Champion Technologies, Inc. .

{Based on the Tomson-Oddo Model)

Brine 1: Ward Feed Yard 34-1
Brine 2: Ward Feed Yard 4-1

Brine 3: Clinesmith 5-4
Brine 4: Clinesmith 1
Brine 5: Clinesmith 2

Ratio
20% 20% 20% 20% 20
Component (mg/L) Brine 1 Brine 2 Brine 3 Brine 4 Brine 5 |Mixed Brine
Calcium 1836 2452 2044 1920 1948 1952
[Magnesium 1096 872 1200 953 858 865
Barium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Strontium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bicarbonate 190 234 259 268 254 253
Sulfate 1 1 8 1 1 1
Chloride 36299 48965 47874 45632 43147 43206
GO, in Brine 245 220 264 422 405 401
ionic Strength 1.12 1.48 1.46 1.38 1.31 1.31
Temperature (°F) 89 89 89 88 89 &9
Pressure {psia) 50 50 120 120 120 119
Saturation Index
Calcite -1.71 -1.41 -1.48 -1.68 -1.69 -1.69
Gypsum -3.71 -3.64 -2.82 -3.73 -3.72 -3.69
Hemihydrate -3.70 -3.65 -2.83 -3.74 -3.71 -3.69
Anhydrite -3.89 -3.79 -2.97 -3.89 -3.88 -3.85
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
PTB
Calcite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Gypsum N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Hemihydrate N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Anhydrite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
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w0 KaNsAS CORPORATION COMMISSION m
N V.’ OiL & Gas CONSERVATION DIVISION O R l G l N AL“ Sexmﬁ;;
or WELL COMPLETION FORM

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 33344

Name:_Quest Cherokee, LLC

Address; 211 W. 14th Street

City/State/zip:_Chanute, KS 66720

APl No. 15 -_205-26587 -00~00

County;_Yilson
- N8 _SW gaa 2

1980

Twp. 28 s R.I8_ [ East[] west

feot from N (circia one) Line of Section

Purchaser: _Bluestem Pipeline, LLC

1980

feot from E circla one) Line of Saction

Operator Contact Parson; Jennifer R Ammann

Phone: (.820 jy _431-8500

Contractor: Name; MOKAT

License: 5831

Wellsite Geotogist: Ken Recoy

Dasignate Typae of Complstion:

_L NewWell _____ Re-Entry Workover
— _ai SWo Siow Temp. Abd.
v _aas ENHR sIGwW
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Operator: '
Woall Nama:

Footages Calculated from ' Nearest Outside Section Comer:
(circleona) NE SE NwW SW

Qriginal Comp. Date: Criginal Total Depth:

Despening _____ Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr/SWD
Piug Back Plug Back Total Depth
— Commingled Dockat No
Dual Completion Docket No.
— Other (SWD or Enhr,?) Dockat No.
5/30/06 5/31/06 6/8/06
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Complation Date or

Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

T

. Quarter

Leasa Name:_ O1son, Ruby A, well :2-1

Fisld Name:.Cherokee Basin CBM

Producing Eormation: Multiple

Elevation: Ground: 1040 Kelly Bushing: nfa

Total Depth: 1313 __ piug Back Total Depth:_1308.54

Amount of Surtace Pipe Set and Cemented at 21' 7~ Foet

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [Jyes [V]No

\f yas, show depth set Feet

It Alternate [l completion, cement circulated from_1308. 54

faot depth to_SUrtace w141 sxpmt,
| AFZ-Dlg, - fasf

Driliing Fluid Management Plan

(Data must be collactad lrom the Reserve Pit)
Chlorida contant ppm Fluidvolume_ . bhls

Dewatering method used

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Operator Name:__R.EGE;\VtED

Lease NaWEIAS CORPORATION COMMSSIBNo
SeSEP—Z Mﬂﬂs—s R.

[] East [1 Wast

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidontial for a period of 12 months If requested in wiiting and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excoss of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plupged wells, Submit CP-111 form with all tamporarily abandonad walls.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the ol and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herein are complate and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature:

8126/06

Tite: New Well Developmefit Coordindtor ate:

KCC Office Use ONLY

___&_ Lettor of Confidentiality Received

Subscribed and sworn to bofore me thlsé_&*day of Pé-’a@éét) ,

20 00

Y Denied, Yes [_| Date:
—_ Wirelina Log Aecolved
____ Geologlst Report Rocelved
UIC Distribution

Notary MM_AQ_-QAAM AL TIETT &7

7~1-0& A

MY 4 APPT, EXPIRE:

Date Commission Expires:

DENISE V. VENRE VENNEMAN L]
ARY PUBLIC

STATE oF KaNsAs

£ 2:0:0F |




Operator Name:

Quest Cherokee, LLC

Sids Two

Sec, 2 Twp.

28

s. R16

East [ ]West

Lease Name:
County:

Olson, Ruby A.

Well #:

2-1

Wilson

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail afl cores. Report all final.copies of drill stems tests giving intarval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperature, fluld recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final charl(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Flectric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [ Yes No #]Log Formation {Top), Depth and Datum ] Sampte
{Atlach Additional Sheels)
. Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geologica! Survey Oves ¥No See attached
Cores Taksn [Yes No
Elactric Log Run ¥, Yes [ No
{Submit Copy)
List All E. Logs Run:
Dual Induction Log
Compensated Density/Neutron Log
Gamma Ray CCL |
CASINGRECORD [ New [ JUsed
Report &Yl sirings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, ete.
Size Holo Size Caslng Wei Seltin ] # Sacks T d Parcant
_ Purpose of Sting Driled Set (tn 0.0) Yoy -} Septh hfd Used TP idtives
Surface 12-1/4 8-5/8" |20 2177 "A" 4
| Production 6-3/4 412 10.54# 130854 |"A" 141
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
| Pumpose: Depth Typo of Cor #Sacks Used
| " Poorts Top Bottom ype mant & 5 Typa and Percent Additives
., ——. Protect Casing
—-. Plug BazkTD
—.Plug Oft Zone :
1 I L
PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeza Record
Shots Per Foot Specily Footaga of Each Interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Materal Usec) Depth
4 1216-1218 1005l 15HCL! 0 b M0hcl wate, 151 matar w? 2% NCL ke, Y0002 2000 et | 1216-1218
) 1071-1073/362-964/926-929/309-911 <00Gal 15UHCLI 29 bl 20k water, X0k wotar ) 2 KL, Bk, 00008 20600 man! | 1071107962 064
| 926-029/009-011
4 B50-854/835-839 Q08 TSXHCLW 25 s %A water, E212bis witer wf 2% KL, Biockn, 120000 307D ! | B50-854/535-630
. TUBING RECORD Size Sot Al Packer At Liner Run
| 2-3/8" 1240 nfa Cves  Fno
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enh. Producing Method ’
[ 8/29/06 [ riowing [ Pumping [Deasun L Other (Explain) [
 Estimated Production oil Bbis. Gas Mot Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
nfa 3.3mcf 77bbls
Disposition of Ges METHOD OF COMPLETION Production imerval
[Cvented [/ASed [ !Usedonlease Topentote  [¢]Ped. [] DualyComp. [ ]Commingled _

{if venled, Submit ACO-18.}

L_| Other (Specity)




P.0.Box 590 -

XH4 13r¥3sH dH  WdS2:0T1 9002 40 unl

A Dring % M.0.K.A.T. DRILLING g
acialist .
Ot and Gos Welks Office Phone: (620) 876-5377 : Caney, KS 67333
Dpataine Baltle. an Lit. 1% 1" I [XTH Tep. Rge,
QUEST CHEROKEE 21 RUBY OLSON‘ . 16
' County Stato Type/Well Depth Hours Date Started’ Date. Completad
WILSON KS 1313 5130/05 5/31/06
Job No. Coting Used Bit Record Coring Record
21'7" B 5/8" BitNo. Typa size From To Bit No. type Sirza From_ To % Roc,
Drilter . Cémsnt Used
‘ HUNEYCUTT 4 63/4°
Driller Rig No.
2
.Drlflar Hammer No.
_ . Formatlon Record . . .
Frem] T, Formation From] T —Formation From| To Formation
8 OVERBURDEN _ 028 [1052 K) =
£ 19 IME 11 AL (WE 3
9 25 ISHALE D71 NDY SHALE
25 146 1672_ICOAL = —5—
146 P71 [SHALE 1203 [SAND (WATER =] §:g:g;
271 PRI LIME 1211 [SHALE & =]
1 WATER! 12 L RTON) m > g
95 4301 |LIME 4 11228 ISHALE Q. =X j
1 HALE 13 1. ISSISSIPPL) E EE
3049 14 AND | I
B D, 1313" §
1 SHALE
1 IME I8 SH
I4Té SHALE 814 8-6 COAL (OSWEGO)
32 HALE 835|837 AL (SUMMIT]
5] IME 3 850
45 48] JSAND 8350 2 AL KEY)
17 874 ATER)Y
76 491 ISHALE 8741013 '
33 IMB 913 15 |OOAL (BEVIER
33 556' HALE 15 30 [SHALE
83 IME (BLACK 7) 93 33 AL (CROWBERG
583 |5 SAND 1934 52
591 ‘|514 [SANDY SIIALE P62 1963 AL
514 23 3 HALE /SAND .
e | A
628|852 {981_11018_[SANDY SHALE
661 HAL Il ) 1016 AL BO
] 2 A ] 10 1028 |SANDY SHALE




L | ] .
, QUEST o
Resource Corporaﬂon 211 W. :‘.4TH STREET, TICKET NUMBER 1 5 47 .
p T o 50 S
TI7  CHANUTE S 66720 AN S
- §20-431-9500 . FIELD TICKET REF # ‘ e
_ FOREMAN __w.. feca s 5
TREATMENT REPORT -
. & FIELD TICKET CEMENT .
DATE : WELL NAME & NUMBER ' SECTION | TOWNSHIF | RANGE COUNTY
(o G- Ob Dl<aw Rutoy 2 - 2 a8 |/ L
FORENAN / TINE TIME LESS TRUCK TRAILER TRUCK EMPLOYEE
. OPERATOR IN ouT LUNCH ) # # HOURS ) SIGNATURE
I . [RPn A AT 2%
%QL%——M,Q b IRt 903388 2. 96 S
” T T
T . ¥ 202325
et su, JA 203290 4
p et £ ? A0z 129 Qzads 2
Loves pt | 93/4/2 © T A
Luspe] 1. N , Exdre . '
JOBTYPE {Om o, s HOLE size _( 2/ HOLE DEPTH /323 CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 2% VO
CASING DEPTH J 3 08 .54 DRILL PIPE TURING OTHER
SLURRY WEIGHT _/ /. €7 SLURRY VOL, WATER gal/sk CEMENT LEFT in CASING
DISPLACEMENT 70 20, DISPLACEMENTPS! ______ MIXPSI RATE _L2.0 bopu
REMARKS: *

¢ f/t’('/ a8 prn

< sac lg) oD nel, )4 bﬂ‘gveJ‘ oj\nfuc ()IAC‘( 4‘0M/¢ r:s'P (’l”b\lf[ﬂ{ j,_o Qg% o
- 4, D JF- / n{ lan et a-( Y "
1308 S Lo FE W2 Caging
L~ C.amihm Al 74 <
f HYg 'Cc.-mqa C_{Amt\)
43/371 3 he Cﬁsza é:rfj‘r‘“‘r-(
: . .
lOres =2 he | Cesimd  Mealler
Ay e
| ACCOUNT . QUANTITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES OR PRODUCT AONT
903388 2, 2 |ps | Foreman Pickun RECENED
f T rr—
Aoz A5 4 2.82¢ vy, | Cement Pump Truck %comw“commssmﬂ
IR i 2.5 5 A |'B0RTmuck SEP 2 7.2008_—_ |
104 14 ] s¢ Fdbachalin@e witn & .

L/
1124 : w1 | BOSOPORBoRAGIme 4/ fo L per plug ONSERVATION Divisig :
1126 P ¢ | oweBEndeemem PalPlec 247w 37

/

1110 5 ¢ r | Glisenite

1107 { - ¢« | Flo-Seal

11§ I A" £y | Premium Get ] _

12154 { ool KCL . e

11118 V' 3 sy |Soammsmae—pan e by, e : L

1123 00 aaly City Water
902/2 9 Co» ‘QE’ {17 | Transport Truck
gz z 2.z h v Transport Traller - ]
3e; V520 2.2 | il eovac

Ravin 4513 P
e ; 1., s ) "7‘% -P/o:g\{_f:}«ae




' POSTROCK IN Current Completion

PogtRock’

WELL : Olson, Ruby A 2-1
FIELD : Cherokee Basin
STATE : Kansas

COUNTY : Wilson

SPUD DATE : 5/30/2006

COMP. Date : 6/9/2006
API: 15-205-26587-00-00

LOCATION: 2-285-16E (NE,SW)
ELEVATION: 1040

3 ol
H )

Wellhead/Surface Equipment

Treo Conncctlon

Tree

Tubing Head

Bradenhead
8 5/8" 20 Ib @ 21' Cement w/4 sks

Pumping Unit

Compressor

Tubular Detail
Shka Weight Grads Cap{bblT) Dalo Depth
s | 20m 2006 21
A% 10.5 1 0159 | 2008 1308'
2 3/8" 2008 1240*

Downhole Equipment Detail

Completion Data
Original as GAS Well per ACO-1 [
900 gals 15% HCL
992 bbls water
22,600 [bs 20/40 sand

Perforations

Origina! Completion: 4 spf
835-839 Summit (17)
850-854 Mulky {17}
909-911 Bevier (9)
926-929 Croweburg (13)
962-984 Flemning (9)
1071-1073 Weir (9)
1216-1218 Riverion

2 3/8™ tublng @ 1240

a4 PBTD @ 1308'
4.5 10.5 1b @ 1305° Cement witd1 sks '

g 7]

i

Drilled Depth @ 1313'

PREPARED BY: _ POSTROCK DATE:_ July, 2012

APPROVED BY: DATE:




POSTROCK

LEGEND
FPostRock
ESP Frac Paort SN or Profile On-0if Tool
Nipple
0 LI
Perfarated Sub Blast Jolnts
& 11
Stiding Sleeve Pkr & Seal
Assembly
Gas Lift Valve Bl @ (X=X
TAC
" S
Muleshoe Gulde Bladed Bit g <]
Packer
Pump Mud Anchar
Plunger Lift
i [ ]
Frac Rings B E E
o o) '
Casing Seals CIBP
Restriction
=
b
Plug for Nipple Tubing Frac Plug REP Cmt Retalner Fill Cement PB
Restriction
e
a4 E ;i i 1] -
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OLSON, RUBY A 2-1

NAME & UPPER & LOWER LIMIT OF EACH PRODUCTION INTERVAL TC BE COMMINGLED

FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

WEIR

RIVERTON

BARTLESVILLE

(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
{PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
{PERFS):
{PERFS):
(PERFS):

1071 -

1073

1216 -

1218

1092 -

1098

ESTIMATED AMOUNT OF FLUID PRODUCTION TO BE COMMINGLED FROM EACH INTERVAL

0 MCFPD:

0 MCFPD:

3  MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:

FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

WEIR

RIVERTON

BARTLESVILLE

BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:

5.43
5.43

BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:

0.57

0.57

20
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Affidavit of Notice Served

Re: Application for: _APPLIGATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS ACO-4

Wl Name: OLSON, RUBY A 2-1 Logal Location: _ NWSENESW _ S2-T28S-R16E

L
The undersignsad hereby cerlificates {hat he / sha Is a duly authorized egen! for (he applicant, and that on the day / "/ = of AUGUST

£Q12____ , & true and cofrea! copy of the application referenced above was delivered ar malled to the foliowing parlies:

Nole: A copy of this affidavit mus! be served as a parl of the application.

Name Address (Atfach additional sheels if necessaty)

MARSHALL, LEW L 314 E 18T, PO BOX 306, EUREKA, KS 67045

QUAD ENERGY 210 EAST COTTONWOQOD, INDEPENDENCE, KS 67301
I further atfest that notice of the filing of this application was published in e WILSON COUNTY CITIZEN , the officlal county pubfication
of WILSON county. A copy of the afiidavit of this publication is attached.

e
Signod ths / ‘/ ~ gayer AUGUST , 2012 .
oy 5 NN
mma:jmnﬁzammm
Subscribed and swom 1o befors / y — _dayot _AUG UST , 2012

; 6«;‘;& ENFERRLBEAL
=.'- SEAL; .@. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES oty
o‘ o

D

My Commission Explres




OLSGN, RUBY A 2-1 - APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS

——— 1

0

Offset Oparators, Unleased Mineral Owners and Landowners acreage
(Aflach additional shoofs if necessary)
Name: Legal Description of Leasehold:

SEE ATTACHED

1 hereby certily that the stalements made hereln ere frue end correct lo the best of mylm?vledgﬁrd beliel,

p ( Loy 7 /-\,{ ’)/)/]_‘,-QLA.JL-'L;,—/

Applicant or n@p{oﬁm{,ﬁ. gt
/Y oy o AUGUST 2012
Subscribed and sworn before me this y day of , -

’ ol EMNFERROEL | -
§ORRICILE iy COMMISSIONEXPIRES ; T
Yl 720 R0/ '
e ———— e My Commission Expires: %ML




OLSON, RUBY A 2-1

LEGAL LOCATION SPOT

CURR_OPERA

S2-T285-R16E SE SE SE SW Marshall, Lew L.

52-T28S-R16E

Quad Energy




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- S58.
County of Sedgwick f

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Bagle, & daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said Counly, which said
newspaper has been continvously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspapet has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Bagle for _1_ issues, that the first

publicalion of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 17“] of

August Ap, 2012, win

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiznt further says that he has personal
knowledge of Lhe statements above set forth and
that they are true,

o Sl

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

7ih day of August, 2012

PENNY L. CASE
Notary Public - Sjste of Kansas
My Appl. Expires 5 / 9% Eﬁ/

14

p/&jj pLtst /f /;{dzé’_-

Notary Public St@éwick County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $139.60




PROOCY OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF KANSAS
Wilson County - SS

JOSEPH S. and RITA M. RELPH, of lawful age, being
duly sworn upon oath that they are the Owners and
Publishers of the WILSON COUNTY CITIZEN:

THAT said newspaper has been published at least
weekly fifty (§0) times a year and has been so published
for at least five years prior to the first publication of the
attached noticsa:

THAT said newspaper is a general circulation on a dai-
ly, or weekly, or monthly, or yearly basis in;

WILSON COUNTY, KANSAS and is NOT a trade, reli-
gious or fraternal publication and has been PRINTED
and PUBLISHED in Wilson County, Kansas.

THE ATTACHED was published on the following dates
in a regular issue of said newspaper:
1st publication was made on the / é ]Lgt/ day of

' (AnbpseF o |7

2nd publication was made on the d day of
. 20

3rd pub-lication was made on the day of
.20

4th publication was made on the day of
. 20

5th publication was made on the day of
. 20

6th publication w'as made oln the - day of

T R TR T

%@ NOTARY PUBLIC
R9AS

an;\&.ﬂ -\- -f-",- L] -\\3
STEOF KApes S0y © bt PUDITes
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Gonsefvalion Division

Finny State Office Building \ Phone: 316-337.6200
130 S. Morkel, Rm, 2078  \ gy " Fasx: 316-337:6211
Wichifa, KS 67202-3802 Corporaiion Commission hitp:/7kec ksigov/

Mark Sievers. Chalrman Sam Biawnback. Gavernor
Thomas B, Wright, Commissioner

September 4, 2012

Clark Edwards

PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC
Oklahoma Tower

210 Park Ave, Ste 2750

Oklahoma City, OK 73102

RE: Approved Commingling CO081225 ’
Olson, Ruby A. 2-1, Sec. 2-T28S-R16E, Wilson County
AP| No. 15-205-26587-00-00

Dear Mr. Edwards:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well, received by the
KCC on August 24, 2012, has been reviewed and approved by the Kansas Corporation
Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was examined and found to be proper
per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day protest period.

Based upon the depth of the Riverton formation perforations, total oil production shall
not exceed 100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute
open flow (AOF).

File form ACO-1 upon re-completion of the well to commingle.

Commingling ID number CO081225 has been assigned to this approved application.
Use this number for well compietion reports (ACO- 1) and other correspondence that
may concern this approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



